UH-Downtown Faculty Senate Resolution# SR-14-01 Date: 03/2014

Resolution on Child Care Access / March 2014

Whereas the University of Houston-Downtown, the University of Houston-Clear Lake, and the University of Houston-Victoria are devoid of any child care facilities for dependents of students, faculty, and staff

Whereas the Child Learning Centers at the University of Houston http://www.uh.edu/clc/> are open to dependents of University of Houston faculty, staff, students, and alumni

Whereas the wait list for the Child Learning Centers is measured in multiple years rendering it ineffective for student success

Whereas lack of access to drop-off child care is a well-known hindrance on student success metrics

Whereas local community colleges have multiple, on-campus day and drop-off child care facilities open to students, faculty, and staff

Be it resolved that UHD, UHCL, UHV, and UH work together to develop and integrate viable, on/near campus, providers of day and drop-off child care facilities for all of its employees and students

Be it further resolved that the UHD Administration explore alternatives and present possible solutions to the Faculty Senate in the fall of 2014.

Motion to approve carries with one abstention (21 in favor)